

**Mat Suit No. 119 of 24**  
CNR No. WBPU 05-000308-2024  
JO Code No. WB00807

Order No. 06  
Dated 30.06.25

Both the parties have filed haziras through their respective lawyers.  
Today has been fixed for framing of issues. No suggestive issue has been filed by either parties.

The record is taken up for framing of issues.

Heard both sides.

Perused the pleadings of the parties and other materials on record. Considered. Issues are framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

To 20.08.25 for P.H.

Petitioner to adduce his evidence accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Raghunathpur.

Additional District Judge,  
Raghunathpur.